Note::- By the term "near relatives" is meant wife, husband, parents and grand parents, children and grand 
children, brothers and sisters, direct uncles and aunts and first cousins. 

5) Security Deposit/Earnest Money Deposit (EMD).  
a) EMD of Rs 15,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) shall be submitted after the technical bid process 
is over and the company qualifies the technical bid concept only and should be kept along with cover 
containing the Technical applications. Submission of EMD in the form of fixed deposit or in any other